# OP \$140.00 5773744

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nitro Acquisition Company		04/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAS Recruitment Innovations, Inc.	
Street Address:	6133 Rockside Road, Suite 302	
City:	Independence	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5773744	ACTIVATE
Registration Number:	2788712	NAS PRIDE
Registration Number:	2480142	RVO
Registration Number:	2722870	RECRUITER'S VIRTUAL OFFICE
Registration Number:	2398610	NAS INTERACTIVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3108490336

**Email:** jason@zedecklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Zedeck
Address Line 1: PO BOX 35210

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90035-0210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAS - Name Change
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Zedeck
SIGNATURE:	/jasonpzedeck/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0553 source=Certificate of Amendment - Name Change From Nitro Acquisition Corporation to NAS Recruitment Innovation, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0554

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# NITRO ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Nitro Acquisition Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation was originally incorporated as Nitro Acquisition Corporation on February 20, 2020 pursuant to the General Corporation Law.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is NAS Recruitment Innovation, Inc. (the "Company")."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the <sup>1st</sup> day of April, 2020.

NITRO ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Aki Tomaru

President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:56 PM 04:06:2020 FILED 04:56 PM 04:06:2020 SR 20202626888 - File Number 7861816

**RECORDED: 10/23/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0555